Enhanced Low Power Half-Duplex
RS-485 Transceivers
SP481E / SP485E
1
FEATURES
	■ 5V only
	■ Low power BiCMOS
	■ Driver / receiver enable for multi-drop

Fax: +1 (760) 444-8598
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP481ECN-L/TR 0°C to 70°C
Yes 8-pin NSOIC
Reel
SP481EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C Reel
SP485ECN-L
0°C to 70°C
Tube
SP485ECN-L/TR Reel
SP485EEN-L
-40°C to 85°C
Tube
SP485EEN-L/TR Reel
SP485EMN-L/TR -40°C to 125°C Reel
NOTE: For more information about part numbers, as well as the most most up-to-date ordering information and information rating, go to www.maxlinear.com/SP481E  and
Revision History
Revision Date Description
-- 05/11/07 Legacy Sipex Datasheet
1.0.0 12/18/08 Convert to Exar Format. Update ordering information as a result of discontinued Lead type package options per
PDN 081126-01. Remove "Top Mark" information from ordering page.
1.0.1 11/19/09 Correct table 1 error for driver output A and B outputs
1.0.2 08/08/10 Change SP485EMN-L and SP485EMN-L/TR temperature range error from +85C to +125C in ordering information
section.
1.0.3 05/27/11 Remove driver minimum limits of propagation delay and Rise/Fall time. Remove SP481ECP-L and SP481EEP-L
per PDN 110510-01
1.0.4 05/24/13 Correct type errors per PCN 13-0503-01
1.0.5 03/12/18
Update to MaxLinear logo.  Remove GND from Differential Output Voltage min (page 2).